
Vehicle Information:
2015 MERCEDES-BENZ S550
VIN: WDDUG8CB3FA170547
SEDAN 4 DR
4.6L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Mercedes-Benz of El Cajon
1111 Wagner Dr
El Cajon, CA 92020
(888) 881-6670
http://www.mbelcajon.com/used

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/10/18 at 5:15:49 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported on 01/15/2017.

Damage
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 14 months or 25,259 miles remaining.

Warranty
Active

24,741

Vehicle reported stolen

No accidents reported to CARFAX

Damage reported

At least 1 open recall

14  Detailed records available

Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optStd
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
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https://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=561325
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Glossary

- Learn more about this recall

 Detailed History

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

12/22/2015     Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #15V855
Recall #2015120004 Model Year 2015-2016. Model
217, 222. SCN software update. Campaign Launched:
December 23, 2015.
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an authorized
Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to obtain more information
about this recall

12/28/2015     Georgia 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/28/2016     Georgia 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle reported stolen

01/15/2017     NICB Vehicle recovered after theft
Inspected for damage
Little or no damage reported

05/08/2017     Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

05/09/2017     Georgia 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/05/2017   24,741   Georgia 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Mount Laurel, NJ 
Title #774450171568904

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

06/19/2017     Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

08/22/2017     Florida 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/31/2017     Florida 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Salvage or Junk title issued due to theft
Please contact NICB to verify this
vehicle's stolen status
by calling 800-447-6282 x 2
or by completing the NICB web form

Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/02/2017     Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

02/13/2018     Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
New VIN/VIN plate reported

06/19/2018     Florida 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Salvage or Junk title issued due to theft
Please contact NICB to verify this
vehicle's stolen status
by calling 800-447-6282 x 2
or by completing the NICB web form

Description: Daimler AG (DAG), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that certain S- and CL-Class
vehicles (222/217 platform and 221/216 platform respectively) from the stated production period might not fully comply with
FMVSS 101 S5.2.1, Controls and Displays. The referenced standard requires the speed to be shown either in miles-per-hour
(mph) or miles-per-hour (mph) and kilometers-per-hour (km/h). However, on the subject vehicles, the speedometer indicator
can be set by the driver to display only the vehicle speed in either miles-per-hour or kilometers-per-hour (km/h). 
 
The speedometer scale is unambiguously identified using the correct unit (mph or km/h) as set intentionally by the driver.
Should the driver misinterpret a km/h scale to be a mph scale, the actual speed would be slower than the speed displayed to
the driver resulting in even safer driving conditions. The posted speed limits will be adhered to in any event. For this reason,
DAG believes that the subject noncompliance is inconsequential to motor vehicle safety. 
 
Remedy: MBUSA intends to file a petition for exemption from the notification and remedy requirements of the Act pursuant to
49 C.F.R. Part 556, on the basis that this noncompliance is inconsequential to motor vehicle safety. For vehicels in dealer
inventory, an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will SCN code the instrument cluster on affected vehicles. 

http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NICB_web_form.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NICB_web_form.cfm
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Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/02/2018     Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
New VIN/VIN plate reported

 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.
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Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/10/18
at 5:15:49 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
11/10/18 5:15:49 PM (CST)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 MERCEDES-BENZ S
CLASS vehicle (VIN: WDDUG8CB3FA170547), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 11/10/18 at 6:15 PM (EST).

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

